
Winkfield St Mary’s C of E Primary School 

Newsletter 

Friday 17th May 2019 

Dear parents, 

I take my hat off to Year 6 this week.  They have approached their SATs with a calm confidence, showing persistence and 
tenacity to complete their papers to the best of their ability.  In between papers they have had fun, let their hair down and 
balanced the stress – well done children (and adults!).  Year 2 children have also been gradually completing the written 
papers as part of their SATs too and will continue with ongoing teacher assessment over the coming weeks. 

The Football Team were in action against Uplands on Monday.  The teams were very evenly matched and drew 1 – 1 
Thomas scored an amazing goal from a long run and Uplands were very sportsman like to drop down to 6 players when 
injury struck!   

The Netball team faced Owlsmoor, a notoriously strong side, on Thursday.  The team played well and improved throughout 
the game, encouraging Miss Baker for next year!  Imogen E was chosen as player of the match by Owlsmoor. 

Next week we have our next INSET day on Friday.  This is used to complete the required shallow pool certificate for staff to 
be able to teach swimming and to supervise other sessions.  Swimming will start straight after half term, we will be sending 
out information next week about this. 

We also have an INSET day on Monday 3rd June.  This is dedicated to starting work on the annual reports.  Writing reports is 
an enormous task which takes up hours of time on top of the day to day planning and marking.  We use this day to support 
teachers rather than disrupting the class by having a supply teacher on another day during the week. 

Now we are getting the warmer weather please remember to send children in with a named sun hat. They should also bring 
in a water bottle (plain water, no juice) and any sun tan cream should be applied before school and must not be brought 
into school. 

 

 

Miss J Evans 

Headteacher 

Star of the Week and Attendance 

Reception May 

Year 1 Benjamin S 

Year 2 The Whole Class 

Year 3 Edward 

Year 4 Isabelle W 

Year 5 Jody 

Year 6 The Whole Class 

The attendance award 

went to Year 6  with 

99.4% and the 

lunchtime Star of the 

Week is Brooklyn in 

Reception 

Orator of the Week 

Reception Asha 

Year 1  Ben M 

Year 2  Hanna 

Year 3  Mia 

Year 4  Elizabeth 

Year 5  Teddy 

Year 6  Bradley 



Diary Dates 

 

Tuesday 21st May   Class Photos 

Wednesday 22nd May   Year 3 Trip 

Friday 24th May    Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st May  HALF TERM 

Monday 3rd June   Inset Day — School closed 

Tuesday 4th—Friday 7th June Year 6 Residential Trip 

Tuesday 11th June   Year 5/6  Primary Athletics 

Tuesday 11th June   Bag 2 School collection 

Thursday 27th June    Sports Day (R and KS1 in the morning, KS2 in the afternoon) 

Tuesday 2nd July    Year 2 Trip 

Tuesday 2nd July    Kwik Cricket (6A & Girls teams) 

Thursday 4th  July   Reception Trip 

Friday 5th July    Bracknell Forest Swimming Gala 

Saturday 6th July    PTA Summer Event 

Tuesday 9th July    Year 4 Trip 

Wednesday 10th July   Kwik Cricket (6B & 5 teams) 

Friday 12th July    Year 6  Leavers Party 

15th, 17th & 18th July   Year 6 Cycle Training 

Tuesday 23rd July   SUMMER TERM ENDS 2pm 

2019/20 

Tuesday 3rd September  Inset Day — School closed 

Wednesday 4th September  AUTUMN TERM STARTS 

Tuesday 8th October   Harvest Service 2pm 

Thursday 10th October   Year 2 Football Tournament 

Sunday 13th October   PTA Sponsored Swim 

Friday 25th October   Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 28th Oct—Friday 1st Nov  HALF TERM 

Tuesday 3rd December   Reception Trip 

Tuesday 17th December  KS2 Carol Service 6pm 

Thursday 19th December  AUTUMN TERM ENDS 2pm 

2020 

Monday 6th January   Inset Day — School closed 

Tuesday 7th January   SPRING TERM STARTS 

Monday 17th —Friday 21st February HALF TERM 


